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/ Version-1 - Date Of Examination: 08.03.2014 EN ¢
code: P_I_GS Mark: 200 7

1 D 7 41 A 7 81 A7 121 161
> o~ a2 B~ g2 b~ 122 162
s o 3 B~ 83 D 123 163
4 B s 4 A~ g4 B 124 164
s ¢ 45 B~ 85 A 7 125 165
6 A7 6 A7 g6 A ¢ 126 166
7 o7/ a7 87 87 A7 127 167
g8 87 s c” 88 c 128 168
s A 49 A7 8s b7 129 169
10 A7 50 07 0 A< 130 170
1 a7 §1 ¢ 91 A 131 171
12 8~ s2 A7 @2 c 132 172
13 B~ 53 D& 3 ¢c” 133 173
14 ¢ 54 A7 o 87 134 174
5 &/ 55 AL 95 AL 135 175
6 B 56 B % D7 136 176
ir ¢ 57 o 97 ¢ 137 177
o ¢ - 98 ¢ 138 178
19 A 59 B 99 B 139 179
0 ¢ 6 87 100, B/ 140 180
2 b 61 A7 101 141 181
2 p 62 A’ 102 142 182
N 63 ¢ 103 143 183
24 B 7 64 A 104 144 184
T 65 ¢ 105 145 185
% ¢ 66 A 106 146 186
27 ¢« &7 ¢ 167 147 187
28 A7 68 Al 108 148 188
29 ¢~ N 109 149 189
3 B/ 0 c” 110 150 190
31 B 71 Do’ 111 151 191
32 A7 72 AL 112 152 192
33 D7 73 ¢ 13 153 193
4 B 74 AL 114 154 194
35 ¢/ 75 B 115 155 195
% A7 % 87 116 156 196
7 B 7 77 A 117 157 197
8 B 78 B 118 158 198
8 B 739 B 119 159 199
40 b7~ g0 D~ 120 160 200
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Version-3 .~ Date Of Examination: 08.03.2014 FN

code: P_|_GS Mark: 200
1 ¢ 4 D~ g1 87 i21 161
2 o 2 D7~ &2 87 122 162
3 D~ 43 B 83 A 123 163
4 c~ 4as B/ ga ¢ 124 164
5 ¢~ a5 B 85 B~ 125 165
& BYS 4% D7 86 Cc< 126 166
7 As a7 B/ 87 B 127 167
8 A~ 48 B7 88 D~ 128 168
5 A/ 49 A/ 89 B~ 129 169
10 A7 50 87 9 B” 130 170
M B 51 b 91 B 134 171
12 87 52 ¢/ w2 87 132 172
13 B7 53 ¢ 93 A" 133 173
14 Cc” 54 A/ 94 A/ 134 174
15 A" 55 AS 95 A” 135 175
16 D7 56 AL 6 c” 136 176
7 e 57 B7 97 Cc.~ 137 177
18 A s8 ¢ 98 A, 138 178
19 ¢ 59 €7 99 A/ 139 179
20 c7 60 A/ 100 D 140 180
2 8/ &1 ¢ 101 141 181
2 cr 62 A7 102 142 182
23 A 83 A 103 143 183
24 B g4 D7 104 144 184
s B 65 A 105 145 185
% B~ 66 D7 106 146 186
27 AS 87 A 107 147 187
28 B~ 68 B 108 148 188
29 AL 68 A 109 149 189
30 A 70 A 110 150 190
321 b M1 B 11 151 191
2 ¢ 72 Do 112 152 182
33 A" 73 D" 113 153 193
3 AS .74 AS 114 154 194
35 ¢ 75 87 115 155 195
3 D7 7% A7 116 156 196
7 ¢ 77 ¢ 117 157 197
8 87 78 ¢ 118 158 198
3 b7 79 D/ 119 159 199
0 A/ 80 B,/ 120 160 200
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P
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Version4 ~ Date Of Examination; 08.03.2014 FN
code: P_IGS Mark: 200
1 a7 41 D'/ ' -8 87 121 169
2 of 2 87 22 p” 122 162
s A’ 3 c” 83 p” 123 163
4 c,/ s A7 sa B7 124 164
5 o/ s c” g5 ¢~ 125 165
s a7 s AL & A7 126 166
7 o7 a7 ¢ 87 87 127 167
8 A_/ 48 B/ g8 D7 128 168
s a7 w0 07 g0 87 129 169
w0 8”7 s0 ¢ w ¢’ 130 170
11 C/ 51 C-/ 9 B/ 131 171
2 of 52 87 2 B 132 172
s e/ 53 cf 93 A7 133 173
w A” 56 AL o co 134 174
—e 55 87 o5 a7 135 175
6 B 6 ¢/ % D’ 136 176
v ar 57 D s o7 al 137 177
18 B 58 c/// e 87 138 178
w0 87 58 D- % ¢ 139 179
2w ¢/ 60 BY 100 A../ 140 180
21 A’ NG 101 141 181
22 A./ 62 B ’ 102 142 182
23 A/ 63 B// 103 143 183
24 B / s A’ 104 144 184
25 D/ 65 B 108 145 185
26 B/ 66 B s 106 146 186
27 A7 &7 al 107 147 187
28 A// 68 D*'/ 108 148 188
29 8/ 68 D7 109 149 189
30 c'/ 70 B? 110 150 190
31 D; oA, 111 151 191
32 A 72 D% 112 152 192
33 B"% 73 c-/ 113 153 193
34 A 74 A / 114 154 194
35 B% s ol 115 155 195
3% A Y 116 156 196
37 B/ 77 Al 117 157 197
s Al 78 C. 118 158 198
39 A/ 79 D/ 119 159 199
0 A ,/ g0 c.” 120 160 200

P“&]w\ A (emerd Shaduns



code:

1 B/
2 cf
3 A7
4 A’
s B/
8 A
7 87
s 87
o ¢
10 Cc~
11 B
2 8/
13 A7
14 B
15 b”
16 B/
17 A~
18 B///
19 B~
20 c///
21 AL
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2% A
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5 BX
6 aX
7 DX
s 8X
o AY
10 b X
1 aAY
12 A)(
13 X
14 DX
15 c“(
16 AX
17 BX
18 c¥
19 ¢X
20 aX
21 aX
2 A X
23 Bx
20 AX
25 AX
26 oX
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31 aX
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Mark: 200

A X g1 AX 121 161
pX 82 ¢ 122 162
B/ 83 AX 123 163
c X g4 BX 124 164
cX g5 8X 125 165
s)( g BA 126 166
aX g7 BX 127 167
c X ss 8 X 128 168
D X gs pX 129 169
A )St/ 0 Ay 130 170
BT 9 cX 13 171
cX 92 BX 132 172
BX 93 8N 133 173
pX’ s 134 174
BX 95 DX 135 175
cX %6 DX 136 176
g X o7 AX 137 177
AX 98 A 138 178
AKX 99 AX 139 179
¢ X 100 B8 X 140 180
X 101 141 181
AX 102 142 182
o X 103 143 183
aX 104 144 184
cX 105 145 185
¥ 106 146 186
B / 107 147 187
cX 108 148 188
A 108 149 189
cA 110 150 190
aX 111 151 191
D'( 112 152 192
BX 113 153 193
X 114 154 194
cX 115 155 195
A X 116 156 196
A X 117 157 197
p X 118 158 198
B, 119 159 199
BX 120 160 200
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v
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15 ¢
6 c”
v Al
e A’
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20 a7
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Mark: 200

0/ st b7 121 161
g &2 B 122 162
It v 123 163
v 84 D 124 184
g 85 A7 125 185
o/ 8 A7 126 166
8’ 87 A7 127 167
o 88 A 128 168
0/ s c” 129 169
X 0 b7’ 130 170
d 9 A7 131 171
s/ 2 o7 132 172
A 7 5 A" 133 173
87 9a A/ 134 174
N s c’ 135 175
g % ¢’ 136 176
C / 97 A 4 137 177
n o8 A7 138 178
D”” s 8”7 139 179
i 100 87 140 180
A 101 141 181
g~ 102 . 142 182
B¥ 103 143 183
B 104 144 184
It 105 145 185
B~ 106 146 186
c” 107 147 187
c”” 108 148 188
c” 109 149 189
p” 110 150 190
c/ 111 151 191
v 112 152 192
c” 113 153 193
A/ 114 154 194
o/ 115 155 195
B / 116 156 196
C / 117 157 187
AY 118 158 198
B’ 119 159 199
c”” 120 160 200
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code: P_I_GS
s/ 41
c/ 42
cr 43
Ay 44
IV 45
B’ 46
B 47
c”/ 48
N4 49
D / 50
N4 51
s/ 52
I 53
B/ 54
B / 55
B/ 56
cs 57
N4 58
V4 59
i 80
8/ 61
8/ 62
D/ 63
V4 64
cr/ 65
c 66
AS 67
o 68
o 69
V4 70
o 7
B/ 72
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Mark: 200

A/ g1 87 121 161
c// 82 37 122 162
c 83 B 123 163
c/ g4 A 4 124 164
IV g5 A" 125 165
B 8 b/ 126 166
B/ 87 AL 127 167
¢’ 88 8/ 128 168
B/ ss B 129 169
D/ w ¢’ 130 170
A’ o9 o’ 131 171
Iv4 . a2 8/ 132 172
o’ 93 B 133 173
A/ 94 B 134 174
Ivd 95 A/ 135 175
o/ % A7 136 176
8/ 97 D/ 137 177
o/ ¢ o 138 178
IVA 99 A/ 139 179
c/ 100 AL 140 180
¢/ 101 141 181
AL 102 142 182
D~ 103 143 183
B 104 144 184
v 105 145 185
A7 106 146 186
B 107 147 187
c / 108 148 188
cs 108 149 189
c/ 110 150 190
c/ 111 151 19
s’ 112 152 192
c / 113 153 193
IS 114 154 194
B/ 115 155 195
8./ 116 156 196
c 117 157 187
AJS 118 158 198
AS 119 159 199
o/ 120 160 200
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Version-1 0/ Date Of Examination:  08.03.2014 FN
code: P_I_GS Mark: 200

c / 41 A/ 81 ,A/ . 121 161
AS 2 &2 oo 122 162
AL a3 s/ 83 AL %3 - 163
B/ s ol ea 87 124 164
V4 5 Al e5 AL 125 165
A’ w A 86 D7 126 166
c/ 47 c/ 87 B 127 167
p/ s Bl 88 B/ 128 168
c/ a9 o/ 8 ¢~ 129 169
B 50 87 9 B 130 170
rnS 51 o/ 91 A/ 131 171
BS 52 B 02 o/ 132 172
v 53 B/ N 133 173
Iv4 54 AJS _ 94 C 7 134 174
¢’ s5 A7 o6 AL 135 175
B/ 56 AL 9% As 136 176
c” 57 B 97 A 137 177
o/ 58 c/ o8 pf 138 178
g 59 D/ o A’ 139 179
c” 80 B 100 A7 140 180
s/ 61 87 101 141 181
nd 62 D7 102 142 182
v &3 o’ 103 143 183
Do 64 B / 104 144 184
c/ 65 A/ 105 145 185
c/ & 87 106 146 186
c” 67 B 107 147 187
A/ 68 B/ 108 148 188
A/ 69 Co 109 149 18¢
B/ 70 A/ 110 150 190
B/ 7 AS 111 151 191
o/ 2 8/ 12 152 192
AS 73 8/ 113 153 193
o’ 74 B 114 154 194
A/ 75 of 115 155 195
A/ % AS 116 156 196
D/ 7 ¢/ 117 157 197
¢/ " 118 158 198
D/ 79 CJ/ 119 159 199
c/ 80 C/ 120 160 200
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Mark: 200

Ax 81 B X 121 161
c ’( 82 B A 122 162
D X g3 cX 123 163
ad ga cX 124 164
B g5 BX 125 165
pX g6 B & 126 166
cX a7 Ay 127 167
ca 88 AN 128 168
A,_)( 89 AN 129 169
BX 90 BA 130 170
o¥ o1 AX 131 171
A ’( 92 B!\/ 132 172
g X s3 cX 133 173
AY 9 BX - 134 174
A"( 95 A&/ 135 175
¢ X 9% B 136 176
A 97 BX 137 T
A 8 cN 138 178
c X 99 DX 138 179
s 100 A4\ 140 180
8 X 101 144 181
X 102 142 182
g X 103 143 183
pX 104 144 184
AN 105 145 185
A‘/ 106 146 186
A X 107 147 187
cX 108 148 188
PV 109 149 189
c X 110 150 180
B8 ¥ 111 151 191
A ¥ 112 152 192
AN 113 153 193
B 114 154 194
X 115 155 195
X 116 156 196
pX 117 157 197
aX 118 158 198
p X 119 159 199
AY 120 160 200
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Version-12 7 Date Of Examination: 08.03.2014 FN
Mark: 200

c/ K 81 C s 121 161
BS g2 ¢/ 122 162
AS ‘ 83 ¢ 7 123 163
A 84 D /s 124 164
c” 85 c 125 165
B/ 86 AL 126 166
8/ 87 8”7 127 167
" g8 nl 128 168
d gg B 129 169
AL 90 D 130 170
N st o/ 131 171
B / 92 B/ 132 172
v 93 A/ 133 173
D/ 94 AL 134 174
D/ 95 B 135 175
c/’ 9% A/ 136 176
D/ 97 BS 137 177
AL 8 c’ 138 178
c”’ 9 ¢’ 139 179
c/ 100 A 140 180
V4 101 141 181
Y4 102 142 182
B 103 143 183
B 104 144 184
B/ 105 145 185
V4 106 146 186
’ 107 147 187
D/ 108 148 188
I 109 149 189
" 110 150 190
s 111 151 191
AL 112 152 192
V4 113 153 193
' 114 154 194
o 115 155 195
V4 16 156 196
o/ 117 157 197
o 118 158 198
A’ 119 159 199
A/ 120 160 200
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1 cX 41
2 DX 42
3 pX 43
4 DX 44
5 BX 45
6 AKX 46
7 c¥ 47
g cX 48
g B 49
10 BX 50
11 BX 51
12 ¢X 52
13 ¢X 53
14 AX 54
15 AX 55
16 AX 56
17 BX 57
18 DX 58
19 AX 59
20 BX 60
21 ¢cX 81
22 AY 62
23 DX 63
24 pX 64
25 BX 65
2% BX 66
27 AX 67
28 AX 68
29 BX 69
3 AX 70
31 A¥ 71
2 BX 72
33 AX 73
34 cX 74
s pX 75
3 cX 76
37 AX 77
s AX 78
3¢ AX 79
40 BX 80
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Version-15 4 Date Of Examination: 08.03.2014 FN
code: P_ILGS Mark: 200

1 8”7 41 A’ 81 AL 121 161
2 B/ 42 D/ g2 ¢c” 122 162
3 Al 43 B~ 83 B 123 163
4 A7/ 44 B” ga B 124 164
5 D/ 5 D7 85 A7 125 165
6 AL 8/ A/ 8 D~ 126 166
7 D/ 47 A7 87 B/ 127 ' 167
8 c¢c” 48 B/ gs B 128 168
s ¢’/ 4 B/ ga B7 129 169
10 c” 50 A/ %0 B 130 170
11 p” 51 ¢~ 91 AL 131 171
12 p” 52 B+ g2 07/ 132 172
13 87 53 ¢~ 93 AL 133 173
14 A’ 54 D 94 AL 134 174
15 D/ 55 C~ 95 A~ 135 175
6 c7 6 BY 9% D~ 136 176
i7 b’ 57 A7 g7 A7 137 177
18 AL 58 c” 98 B 138 178
12 A/ 59 8~ 99 A 139 179
20 A~ 60 D~ 100 ¢~ 140 180
21 B 61 A 101 141 181
22 A7’ 62 A7 102 142 182
23 A/ 63 B/ 103 143 183
24 B 64 B~ 104 144 184
25 A7 65 A7 105 145 185
% c” 66 D~ 106 146 186
27 B” 67 A7 107 147 187
28 C7 68 B~/ 108 148 188
29 A7 g8 c~ 109 149 189
30 ¢/ 70 c” 110 150 180
31 ¢/ 71 ¢/ 111 151 191
32 ¢/ 72 D/ 112 152 192
33 A/ 73 B” 113 153 193
34 B/ 74 ¢’ 114 154 194
3 B 75 AL 115 155 195
36 A/ 76 C 116 156 196
37 C” 77 D¢ 117 157 197
& D/ 7 A7 118 158 198
39 B 79 ¢/ 119 159 199
40 B 80 B~ 120 160 200
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code: P_|_GS Mark: 200
D/ 41 B g1 ¢~ 121 161
' 42 B” 82 D/ 122 162
B~ 43 B 83 D 123 163
B~ 44 A/ 84 A“Z 124 164
B/ 45 A/ 85 B/ 125 165
A/ 46 C~ 8 A 126 166
AS 47 B g7 D7 127 167
B~ 48 D7 88 Cc~ 128 168
c” 49 A7 89 B 129 169
R 50 A/ % D7 130 170
c” 51 A/ 91 ¢/ 131 171
c”/ 52 D7 2 c 132 172
c” 53 A/ 93 c” 133 173
c’ 54 B~ 94 B” 134 174
c” 55 AL 95 A/ 135 175
B/ s6 B/ 9% c~ 136 176
AL 57 A” 87 ¢~ 137 177
c/ 58 D/ 98 A/ 138 178
B/ 59 B/ 99 B/ 139 179
Acl 6 B~ 100 ¢/ 140 180
1 61 B 101 141 181
Al 62 A7 102 142 182
As 83 A7 103 143 183
c”/ 64 A~ 104 144 184
v 85 D/ 105 145 185
o’ 66 A~ 106 146 186
c” 67 ¢/ 107 147 187
A"’ 68 D/ 108 148 188
A’ 60 B/ 109 - 149 189
D/ 70 C* 110 150 190
c” 71 A7 111 151 191
AL 72 D7’ 112 152 192
N4 73 D7 113 153 193
o/ 74 A7 114 154 194
c”/ 75 B/ 115 155 195
8/ 76 A/ 116 156 196
Al 77 B” 117 157 197
g/ 78 8/ 118 158 198
B/ 79 A’ 119 159 198
o/ 80 B/ 120 160 200
— 1 aﬁnéﬁlﬁzp S+ welied
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

code:

B~
g/
c/

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

P_ILLHR
41 A/
2 A/
43 A/
a4 AC/
45 D/
8 ¢/
a7 ¢/
s c/
49 B/
50 AL
51 p/
52 A7/
53 D/
54 A/
55 A/
56 Cc/
57 A/
58 A/
56 B
60 B/
61 A/
&2 c”/
63 D7/
64 D/
65 B
66 B~
&7 ¢/
68 A/
69 B/
70 B/
71 B/
72 B/
73 A7
74 B/
75 D/
7 B/
77 A/
7 D/
79 A/
g0 B/

Version-1.”

g1 c/
82 D7
83 D/
g4 c7/
85 D7
8 D7/
87 A/
ss B/
g0 ¢/
90 B~/
91 b/
92 B”
93 D/
94 c”
o5 ¢/
9% cf
97 ¢/
98 B/
99 D/
100 B/

m crs -

102 B/
103 Ayp
104 ¢~
105 B7/
106 C7
107 ¢/
108 D/
109 D/
10 B~
1M1 D7
112 D/
113 ¢/
114 A~
115 ¢
116 B8/
17 A/
118 U/
118 D/
120 A/

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

- 147

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

g/
c/
A/
c”
B/
o
B/
A7
cs
c/
A/
c/
D/
B/
D/
B/
AL
D/
B v
B/
D7
cr
D’

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

177

178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

194

195
196
197
198
199
200



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE ~~

code: P_lI_HR ~

i o’
2 B/
3 ¢“
4 c/f
5 AZ
6 B/
7 A/
8 0/
s 87/
10 A7
1 B
12 ¢/
13 A/
14 c/
15 D7/
16 B/
17 o/
18 B/
19 ¢/
20 BZ/
21 ¢/
2 c/
23 D7
24 D/
25 B/
2% B/
27 A/
28 A7
29 B/
30 a/
31 B/
32 B/
33 BS
34 A/
s B/
3 A/
37 o/
s o/
39 A/
40 c/

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Version.2 /

81
82
a3
84
85
86
87
88
89
g0
9
92
93
94
95
96
§7
88
89
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
19
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

o
D/
g /
B 7/
A/
- W4
A/
A/
Al
A/
B/
oW
c”
c”
B/
c/
A’
c/
D/
c/
A/
B/

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

code: P_lI_HR
B/ 41
A/ 42
o’ 43
o
o’/ 45
o/ 46
D/ 47
D/ 48
c/ 49
c’”’ 50
c,/ 51
A/ 52
B/ 53
c/ 54
D/ 55
o/ 56
8/ 57
AL 58
A7 59
B/ 60
c/ 61
B/ 62
c” 63
c/ 64
o/ 85
0/ 66
¢’/ 67
B/ 68
B/ 69
D/ 70
c/ 71
B/ 72
c” 73
a’l 74
N4 75
Al 76
N4 77
B/ 78
AL 79
o/ 80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-3 Date Of Examination:;
Mark: 300

p” g1 c/ 121 A/
8/ 82 b/ 122 ¢/
B/ 83 b’ 123 A/
AL g4 D/ 124 87
c” 8 B 125 c~
D/ 86 A/ 126 B/
B/ g7 B/ 127 B8/
o/ 88 A/ 128 D~
B/ sgs ¢/ 129 A/
o/ 90 B/ 130 B 7
B/ 91 A 131 ¢/
s~ 92 A/ 132 B/
c/ a3 c/ 133 07
8/ g4 A7 134 87
o/ 95 D/ 135 B~/
AL % B 136 ¢/
c” 97 B/ 137 ¢/
g/ 98 0/ 138 A/
ac/ 99 o/ 138 ¢/
V4 100 ¢/ 140 A/
N4 101 o/ 141 D/
A/ 102 87/ 142 A/
0/ 103 A/ 143 ¢/
o’/ 104 U/ 144 c 7/
8/ 105 D/ 145 A7
AS 106 0/ 146 B 7
b/ 107 AL 147 ¢/
A/ 108 B/ 148 L/
AL 100 ¢/ 149 A/
c/ 10 ¢/ 150 0~
c/ 11 A/ 151 D~/
AL 12 A/ 152 07
c/ 13 p” 153 A~
g/ 14 B/ 154 B~
B 15 ¢~/ 155 A/
B/ 116 D/ 156 ¢/
o/ 117 B/ 157 A/
A/ 118 B/ 158 A/
o/ 19 A7 158 B
c/ 120 B/ 160 A/

08.03.2014 AN

161
- 162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200



0 o~ ® oLt AW N =
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code:;

B Ve
s/
Ve
A
o/
e
o
Ve
a
A
/
NG

>

P_I_HR /

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
84
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version4 /

8" g2 B/

c/ 83 c/

B 84 A
A/ 85 p7
A/ 86 B,

A 87 B/
/ 88 B/
C/ 89 D/

e/ o b/
D// 91 D//
A 92 D
cé i3 ¢
c o ar
B; 95 B/
9% B
v o o/
B/ o A’
87 00 A
ct w00 o/
B/ 101 87
Ve 102 o/
v 103 ¢/
D/ 104 A/
¢/ 105 D7/
Dj 106 B?
A 107 A
v 108 8/
o 108 87
?; 110 3/
111 ¢/
A{ 12 ¢/
D 13 ¢/
cf 114 B/
15 o/

Km

116 D/

c/ 17 Al
A/ 118 A/
/) e 0/
c/ 120 A/

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
144
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172,

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
182
183
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40

code:

A’
B/
Ar
D/
$/
A/
c”/
c/
D/
c/
B/
A/
c/
D7/
0/
c/
D/
o/
o/
c/
c’
c/
g/
g~
D,
c/
c/
g/
o/

P_ILHR

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

'd

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-5 /

81
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
83
94
95
96
97
98
g9
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120

o/
D/
B
B/
A/
B/
B/
B/
B/
D”
A/
c”
c/
D/
o/
vl
B¢
B/
AC /

Hondan m@m

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300
4
o/

08.03.2014 AN »~

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

D/
ce/
D/
B/
B”
c/
B/
As
Al

c/
D~
B/
B/
B/
crs

c/
D
Ay

87
A/
D/
g6/
cv
AL
A/

(sPg

AL

c~
B/
Al

D/
¢/
o/
AL
c/
A/
B~
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code:
o’
g~
D/

P_II_HR

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-6 7~

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
91
92
a3
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
13
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:
» Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

A/
o/
Ay
oD’
B/
B
A7
c”
g/
D~
c/
B/
B/
c”
A/
AL
B/
AL
o’
A/
A7
Al
c/
$/
D/
B/
Al
B+~
A7
B/
A/
AL
B/
o/
AL

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

ciD/



code:
1 8/
2 b/
3 B/
4 B/
5 By
6 $/
7 c/
8 D/
e D/
10 A/
1 ¢/
12 c/
13 D/
14 C/
15 0/
6 B/
17 c/
18 Dy
19 B/
20 ¢/
21 A/
2 B/
23 ¢/
24 o/
25 AF
% c/
27 D/
28 A/
29 p/
3 A/
31 B/
2 ¢/
3 8/
34 B/
35 ¢/
% o/
37 o/
38 D/
38 A/
40 B/

P_I_HR

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-T/
o/ 81 8/
B/ 82 A/
D/ 83 A/
Al 8a c”/
A/ 8 C7/
A/ 8 A/
A/ 87 B/
D/ g8 A/
D/ B9 A/
c/ 90 A/
8~ 91 B/
B/ 92 A/
D/ 93 ¢/
A/ 94 D7
B/ 85 U/
D/ 9% A/
cs 7 ¢/
D/ 98 B/
D/ 9% B/
Al 100 A/
ac 7/ 101 A/
crs 102 B/
A/ 103 B/
B/ 104 A/
V4 105 ¢/
c/ 106 8/
c/ 107 B/
c/ 108 ¢/
urs 108 ¢/
c 110 ¢/
8/ 11 B/
o/ 12 ¢/
D/ 13 ¢/
B/ 114 87
A/ 115 o/
B/ 116 A/
A/ 117 8/
A/ 118 D/
g/ 119 Al
cv 120 A/

Date Of Examination:

Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

AL
Al
D/
B/
B/
c/
B/
B/
c/
D/
Al
Al
c/
AL
B’
c/
AL
D/
g/
D/
D/
B/
B/
4
B/
A/
AL
A’z
B/
D/
A/
A/
c/’
b/
o/
: Y4
B/
D’
co/
B/

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200



code:

1 a”
2 ¢/
3 A7
4 Ds

5 8/
6 A
7 ¢/

8 D/
s o
10 B/

1 o7
12 ¢/
13 A7/
14 A/
15 B/

16 b/
17 ¢/
18 c:/
19 A"
20 b’/

21 Al
» ¢cf
23 B/

u 87
25 D7/

2% b/

29 A/
30 ¢/
s ¢
2 87
33 o/
u s/
35 A /
36 U/
37 B/
s A/
38 D/
40 B/

Pﬁ\@.&\/ -? \’\fW\CL“' m»cavevv

P_II_HR

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-8 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
94
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

cn/”

D’
¢/

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

A7
v
D~
AL
374

v
A’

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
183
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER INHR & CE

code: P_II_HR /

4
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
81
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

n
AL
D/

B

7

A
c”

I
s/

B/
AS
o

v

g’

Version-9 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
g8
89
90
91
92
93
94
85
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

A / 112
AC 113

114
115
116
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

SSSNAN

AR ]

cr

Mark: 300
o 121
A 122
D~ 123
D~/ 124
o”/ 125
D/ 126
cr 127
A/ 128
A 129
u’ 130
B8/ 131
A/ 132
IV 133
v 134
AZ 135
B/ 136
ciD / 137
A/ 138
B/ 139
c/ 140
c/ 141
8/ 142
D/ 143
v 144
AL 145
A / 146
A/ 147
D// 148
B 149
o 150
p/ 151
Y 152
L 153
vd 154
B/ 155
b’ 156
B/ 157
B/ 158
c” 159
A / 160

T - Ponde Religuon

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
188
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
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code:

Bx
8X
DX
>
o
s¥
U
4

cX

P_I_HR

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
83
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-10 ~

a1

83
84
85
86
87
83
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
12
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

B
Cc
B/
s/

D/
B~
vl
AL
Be”r
¢/
AS
o/
B/
A/
crs
D/
A7
B/
B/
B~/
c/
B/
A/
B~
V4
A
Al
D/
D7’
c/
c/
B/
Al
B/
c/
u/
B/
g/
A/

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
183
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Pogan =T _ Prondw Raligions
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code: P_II_HR
c”/ 41
D7 42
8/ a3
0/ a4
AL 45
Y4 46
B/ 47
D 48
AL 49
c’/ 50
D/ 51
B/ 52
c’ 53
A/ 54
c/ 55
Ay 56
o/ 57
arl 58
B8/ 59
o” 60
AL 61
A/ 62
b/ 63
I 4 64
A/ 65
Al 66
B/ 67
D/ 68
D/ 69
AS 70
cD / 71
c/ 72
c’/ 73
B/ 74
o/ 75
alt 76
o/ 77
B/ 78
o/ 79
c/ 80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE 7

Version-11 /' Date Of Examination: 08.03.2014 AN
Mark: 300

Al 81 ¢’/ 121 o/ 161
A7 82 D/ 122 A/ 162
AL 83 B/ 123 A/ 163
c/ "84 A/ 124 A/ 164
o/ 8 D7 125 A/ 165
AZ 8 Ay 126 D/ 166
A/ 87 0./ 127 D7 167
B/ g8 c”/ 128 AZ 168
A/ 89 B/ 120 ¢/ 169
c” 90 D~ 130 o/ 170
B/ " A/ 131 By 171
B/ 92 D/ 132 ¢/ 172
Al 93 Cc/ 133 ¢~ 173
B/ %4 BZ/ 134 B/ 174
A/ 5 c” 135 ¢/ 175
c/ o6 Al 136 D/ 176
B/ 7 ¢ 137 A/ 177
B/ 8 D~ 138 A/ 178
A/ 99 C# 139 U/ 179
8/ 100 B/ 140 D/ 180
c/ 101 A7 141 B/ 181
o/ 102 A/ 142 ¢/ 182
B/ 103 B/ 143 D/ 183
c”/ 104 ¢/ 144 ¢~ 184
A/ 105 D/ 145 B~ 185
B/ 106 07 146 D/ 186
$7 107 A 147 AL 187
c’/ 108 ¢/ 148 A/ 188
o/ 108 B/ 149 AL 189
c’/ 10 Cp 150 B 7 190
o/ 11 b/ 151 D7/ 191
B/ 112 A/ 152 D/ 192
c/ 113 ¢/ 153 B 193
c/ 114 B/ 154 A/ 194
c/ 115 D/ 155 8/ 195
B/ 116 D& 156 C/ 196
c/ 117 o/ 157 C/ 197
c/ 18 A7 158 B # 198
8/ 119 B 159 A 7/ 199
A/ 120 A/ 160 ¢/ 200

Y

Sw- e

; Rl e



code;
1 A’/
2 o/
3 A7
4 co/
5 A/
5§ ¢/
7 D/
8 A”
g 8/
10 b/
1 BZ
12 ¢/
13 B/
14 B/
15 o/
16 B/
17 ¢/
18 A/
19 o’
20 A’/
21 ¢/
22 B/
23 B/
24 A/
25 B7
2% A/
27 0/
28 ¢/
20 c/
30 B/
31 B/
32 B/
13 o/
u cf
35 B/
36 b/
s c/
g c/
3 b/
0 A/

Pagen 3

P_I_HR~

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-12 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
18
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Prundon Relisuonn

300
g”
B~
B~
o/
c/”
Al
Al
V4
IV
c/
c/
AL
B/
B
B/
D/
A7
A7
A"
g/
B/
g/
g~
AY
B
B/
C/
c/
AL
A7
B/

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
192
183
194
195
196
197
198
199
200



code; P_II_HR
1 A/ 41
2 b/ 42
3 B/ 43
4 A/ 44
5 B/ 45
6 B/ 46
7 A/ 47
8 ¢/ 48
9 c/ 49
10 u/ 50
11 8/ 51
12 B/ 52
13 o/ 53
14 AL 54
B s/ 55
16 A/ 56
17 o’ 57
18 AS 58
19 ¢/ 59
20 A/ 60
21 ¢/ 61
22 A/ 62
23 ¢/ 63
24 cm/ 64
25 BJ/ 65
26 B 66
27 o/ 67
% c/ 68
2% c” 69
30 c/ 70
31 a/ 71
2 8/ 72
33 8/ 73
34 B/ 74
3 c/ 75
36 B/ 76
37 o/ 77
38 c/ 78
s o/ 79
w A/ 80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-13 7~ Date OfExan':ination: 08.03.2014 AN
Mark: 300

B/ g1 A/ 121 07 161
p/ 82 B/ 122 AIC 162
A/ 83 D~ 123 A S 163
B/ g4 A/ 124 ¢/ 164
B/ 85 C - 125 B/ 165
B/ s A/ 126 B 7/ 166
AL g7 D7 127 A/ 167
DS/ g8 D/ 128 ¢/ 168
A/ sa D/ 126 o 169
A/ 90 B/ 130 A/ 170
B/ 91 u” 131 ¢ 7 171
c/ 2 D/ 132 B/ 172
c” 3 ¢/ 133 A/ 173
o/ 94 ¢ 134 87 - 174
c/ 95 D/ 135 B /1 175
c/ %6 D7 136 A/ 176
o/ 97 B/ 137 B/ 177
B/ 98 B/ 138 C/ 178
V4 99 D/ 139 8/ 179
g/ 100 B 140 ¢/ 180
Al 101 B/ 141 D/ 181
c/ 102 A/ 142 ¢/ 182
D/ 103 A/ 143 A S 183
A/ 104 A/ 144 A/ 184
B/ 105 8/ 145 A/ 185
c”/ 106 0/ 146 ¢/ 186
o/ 107 ¢/ 147 A/ 187
o/ 108 C/ 148 D/ 188
p/ 108 A/ 120 o/ 189
c/ 110 b/ 150 A/ 190
A/ 1m o/ 151 A/ 191
g/ 12 D~ 152 ¢/ 192
g7 113 A/ 153 ¢/ 193
8/ 114 D/ 154 B/ 194
Iv4 115 B/ 155 D/ 195
A’ 16 ¢/ 156 ¢/ 198
at 1w o/ 157 8/ 197
o/ 118 o/ 158 0/ 198
o/ 119 A/ 159 B/ 199
AL 120 ¢/ 160 D7 200
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code;

P_lI_HR

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
&7
68
69
70
74
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Pubtlic Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-14 / Date Of Examination; 08.03.2014 AN
Mark: 300

B/ a1 87 121 A7S 161
o/ 82 A/ 122 D/ 162
AL 83 D/ 1223 AA/ 163
B/ g4 A/ 124 B/ 164
us 8 D/ 125 A~ 165
A 85 C 126 A/ 166
B/ g7 o7 127 A/ 167
B/ gg B/ 128 A7 168
A/ gg c/ 120 A/ 169
c” g0 A/ 130 ¢/ 170
v X 91 ¢/ 131 D/ 171
D/ 2 A/ 132 D/ 172
B/ g3 ¢/ 133 ¢/ 173
D/ 94 ¢/ 134 ¢/ 174
Ivd s 8”7 135 B/ 175
AL %6 C 7/ 136 ¢~ 176
87 97 ¢ 137 B/ 177
c/ 8 A/ 138 A/ 178
o/ 99 D/ 139 D/ 179
s/ 100 D/ 140 C 7 180
c/ 101 87 141 D7 181
A 102 cD/ 142 A7/ 182
A’ 103 D/ 143 A/ 183
s/ 104 7 144 B/ 184
4 105 ¢/ 145 87 185
-4 106 B7/ 146 ac/ 186
b/ 107 C/ 147 D/ 187
V4 108 87 148 B/ 188
A/ 108 A/ 149 C/ 189
B/ 10 ¢/ 150 A/ 190
o/ 11 87 151 D7 191
o/ 112 ¢/ 152 0/ 192
R 13 A/ 153 D/ 193
n’ 14 B/ 154 ¢/ 194
Al 115 B/ 155 B/ 195
B/ 116 0/ 156 A/ 196
B/ 117 o/ 157 A/ 197
o’ 118 A/ 158 ¢/ 198
o/ 119 B/ 159 B 7/ 199
o/ 120 A/ 160 B 200



code: P_IILHR

i e’ 41
2 o/ 42
3 A/ 43
4 B/ 44
5 ¢/ 45
6§ c/ 46
7 A/ 47
g8 A/ 48
o o/ 49
10 b/ 50
1 D/ 51
12 B~ 52
13 a/ 53
14 ¢/ 54
15 A/ 55
6 D/ 56
17 ¢/ 57
18 C 58
19 o/ 59
20 c/ 60
21 o/ 61
2 c” 62
23 D~ 63
24 u/ 64
25 co/ 85
% B/ 66
27 ¢c7 67
2% B/ 68
29 C/ 69
30 B/ 70
31 s/ 71
32 A/ 72
33 B/ 73
u c” 74
s ¢/ 75
s acl/ 76
37 ¢/ 77
3 B/ 78
3 8/ 79
w o/ 80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-15 7 Date Of Examination: 08.03.2014 AN
Mark: 300

B/ gt c/ " i21 B/ 161
c/ 82 B/ 122 D/ 162
o/ g3 A/ 123 B8/ 163
AL g4 B/ 124 ¢ ¢ 164
A/ 85 a’ 125 B/ 165
c” 86 AL 126 b’ 166
8/ 87 A’/ 127 B~ 167
c” s 0’ 128 B/ 168
o/ ga B” 120 A7 169
AZ 90 A/ 130 A7/ 170
B~ 91 B 7/ 131 ¢.” 171
I 92 A/ 132 AL 172
B/ 93 B/ 133 A/ 173
c/ 94 AL 134 D/ 174
D~ 5 c/ 135 A/ 175
g7/ 9% A/ 136 B/ 176
c” g7 o/ 137 B/ 177
g/ 98 0/ 138 ¢ 178
o/ 99 o/~ 139 A/ 179
A7 100 C”7 140 C/ 180
p/ 101 A/ 141 B/ 181
c/ 102 U/ 142 B/ 182
B/ 103 B/ 143 B/ 183
o/ 104 B~ 144 D/ 184
A7 105 B/ 145 D / 185
p” 106 8 7 146 C/ 186
X4 107 A7 147 A/ 187
B~ 108 B 148 ¢/ 188
o/ 108 ¢/ 143 D/ 189
V4 10 B/~ 150 C/ 190
X4 1M1 A7 151 B/ 191
A/ 112 87 152 A/ 192
V4 13 ¢/ 153 A/ 193
c” 14 D7 154 A7 194
g/ 115 8/ 155 A/ 195
IV 116 ¢~ 156 D/ 196
c/ 17 o/ 157 ¢/ 197
B’ 118 D’ 158 D~ 198
- 119 ¢ 159 B~ 199
A’ 120 D/ 160 0/ 200



cade:
1 a7
2 A”
3 o
4 A/
5 B/
8 b/
7 B/
s 8/
g A”Z
10 ¢/
1 o/
12 o/
13 A7/
14 B/
15 a/
16 8”7
17 A7
18 Cc
19 A7
20 B/
21 A/
2 A’
23 ¢/
ua c/
25 al
2% of
27 o/
28 c/
29 c/
30 B/
1 A/
32 A/
33 D/
34 o/
3 c
36 D
37 ¢
s c/
» of
w0 87

P_II_HR

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version

81
a2
83
84

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
L
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
(AR
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

16"

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
126
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
51
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

c”
D’
c”
c”
5/
B/
B
o/
B/
D/
o/
o’
c/
c/”
A’
c/”
c/
Al
AS
A/
B/
g
g/
c”
o/
IV
cr
c/
o/
c”
c”
s”
c”
A
o/
B/
Do”
AL
B/
¢/

08.03.2014 AN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
19
192
193
194
195
196
197
188
199
200



0~ Mt AW N -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

i

code: P_III_LAW

B~
D,

c-
c”
8.
A
A~
A 7
c -

D/

O U0 PO OODO PO
U VN N N U W N N N N

\z)

41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

-3ty
Version-1 Date Of Examination: FN

Mark: 300
c” g1 ¢~ j21 B/ 161
8o~ g2 D~ 122 b~ 162
A~ g3 p 123 u” 163
D/ ga B 124 ¢~ 164
c - 85 ¢ 7 125 € ~ 165
b~ 86 A~ 126 C .~ 166
o~ 87 B~ 127 ¢ / 167
AL 88 u-— 128 B 7 168
D .~ 88 A 7 129 B 7 169
A/ 90 A7 130 B ~~ 170
c .~ s ¢/ 131 B ~ 171
c .~ 2 B 132 A 172
c” a ¢/ 133 D~ 173
B ~ aa p” 124 o~ 174
D/ %5 A/ 135 ¢ 175
B ~ % A 136 B/ 176
g~ 97 8/ 137 ¢/ 177
v 8 ¢ 128 B 7 178
B / o 87 139 B/ 179
B v 100 ¢ 7~ 140 87 180
c 101 ¢ 4 87 181
v w02 ¢ 142 87 182
B 103 A7 143 ¢~ 183
o’/ 108 A7 144 B/ 184
c” 105 B 7 145 Do~ 185
g~ 106 A 7 146 ¢ 7 186
A 107 ¢ 7 147 07 187
D~ 108 ¢ 7 148 B 7 188
A 109 D e ¢ 7 189
c” 10 8 7 50 B 7 190
D~ 1m c” 159 A7 191
c 7 12 b~ 152 87 192
b~ 13 A7 153 B v 193
g/ 14 ¢ 154 A7 194
c - 15 A 7 155 87 195
B ./ 116 B 7~ 156 8 7 196
B/ 17 8 7 57 AL 197
c/” 118 ¢~ 158 D 7 198
B/ 119 A /7 159 ¢ 7 199
D/~ 120 8 7 160 b/ 200

'5
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Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

code: P_Ili_LAW

87 a1 ¢/
57 2 A7
Y
e/ 45 c/
¢’ o a7
D/ a7 87
8" 8 c”
c/ ag B
B so 87
A 51 8~
c” 52 Al
c” 53 D/
8/ 56 b/
AL 55 D/
8/ 6 C /s
D’ s7 g/
c” 58 c/
g~ 59 C~°
c” 80 C~
o/ 51 A?
c” 62 B
B/ 63 D7
c” 6a 87
o 65 A7
B/ 66 B
IV 67 A/
0" 66 ¢
AL s ¢/
AL w0 o/
B n 8/
L 2 ¢
o 73 B
c 4 c/S
A/ 75 b7
cf/ 76 A;
D 77 €
A/ 7 ¢
¢/’ 29 v/
A7 80 A/

Version-2 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
81
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
108
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
13
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

f.:t_‘}.l‘-\
Date Of Examination: FN
Mark: 300

2 a” 161
122 87 162
123 U7 163
124 a7 164
126 ¢ 165
126 87 166
121 A/ 167
128 B~ 168
120 ¢/ 169
130 07 170
131 87 171
132 07 172
133 A~ 173
138 07 174
135 ¢~ 175
136 B8/ 176
137 87 177
138 D~ 178
135 87 179
140 D 7 180
141 A7 181
142 ¢ 182
143 A7 183
14a 87 184
145 A7 185
146 ¢/ 186
147 &7 187
148 ¢/ 188
149 A 7 189
180 ¢ 7 180
151 87 191
152 ¢~ 192
153 ¢ 7 193
158 ¢ 194
155 A7 195
156 87 196
157 D’ 197
158 07 198
150 AL 199
160 A~ 200



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

code: P_HI_LAW «~

1 ¢~ s 8”7
2 8/ 2 B”
3 A~ a3 ¢ 7
s 8 44 D7

5 D/ a5 AL
8 A7 48 A /
7 B” 47 B/
8 B~ 48 B
s ¢ a9 877
10 o 50 B
1" A/ 51 B
2 8/ 52 A/
13 ¢ 53 ¢/
14 A 54 C-
15 B v 55 B/
16 87 56 B
17 Al 57 D&
18 o/ s8 D~
19 87 59 ¢
20 B/ 60 ¢/
n ¢ 61 Do
2 B &2 B
23 A< 63 ¢
24 Cc 64 A/
25 ¢~ 65 0/
% ¢ 86 D7
27 DS 67 b~
28 0o 68 A/
2 c./ 69 B~
30 c/ 70 B
31 ¢ 71 ¢/
32 A 72 D/
33 B 73 ¢
3a 8~ 74 B~
s A’ 75 D
% o7 76 AL
37 BY 77 AL
38 co 7 B7
3@ ¢ 7 ¢
40 D / 80 B.”

Version-3 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
a7
88
89
90
91
92
a3
94
95
96
97
98
59
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

a3 1Yy
Date Of Examination: (08.03.201§FN
Mark: 300

c- 121 A7 161
A~ 122 87 162
c 123 B/ 163
W 124 ¢/~ 164
c - 125 A" 165
A" 126 B 166
A 127 ¢ 167
c 128 A/ 168
8. 129 0./ 169
A 130 B~ 170
B~ 13 c” 171
u/ 132 A~ 172
8. 133 AL 173
c 134 B/ 174
AL 135 B 175
¢ 136 c/ 176
D/ 137 ¢/ 177
B~ 138 A 178
B 138 ¢ 7 179
c” 140 B/ 180
D/ 141 A S 181
BID/ 142 A" 182
c” 143 B~ 183
c - 144 A" 184
B~ 145 D~ 185
c”” 146 D" 186
B~ 147 87 187
B” 148 ¢~ 188
D7/ 149 D7 189
A 150 C~ 180
" 151 B 191
D 152 D 192
c” 153 B~ 193
A~ 154 C 194
c— 155 B 7 195
D/ 156 B 196
¢ 157 D_~ 197
c” 158 A" 198
D/ 158 B~ 199
o’ 160 A ¢ 200
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40

code:

P_llI_LAW

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

aQ

Version-4/. Date Of Examination: @03.2014 FN

Mark: 300

AL 81 B/ 121 D/ 161
o s2 b/ 122 A¢ 162
IV 8 D/, 125 82 163
al 84 B 124 877 164
ps s ¢/ 125 87 165
8/ & 87 126 & 166
c” 87 8~ 27 a? 167
c/ s 87 128 87 168
c” 8 B~ 120 A7 169
a/ %0 AS 130 A7 170
e’ 91 A/ 131 D~ 171
c” 2 c/ 132 ¢ 172
8/ 93 A/ 133 o7 173
B/ 9 A’ 134 c// 174
rf 95 D/{ 135 D 175
c” 9% C 136 C~ 176
V4 97 A7 137 D~ 177
8/ 98 NG 138 B/ 178
v 99 D/ 139 D/ 179
c/ 100 87 140 D/ 180
B~ 101 c// a1 A7 181
5 102 B 142 o/ 182
c/ 103 o 143 A~ 183
s~ 104 87 1as ¢/ 184
o/ 105 ¢ 145 B/ 185
c 106 cf s ¢ 186
Ivd 107 o/ 147 A/ 187
e/ 108 0 148 ¢/ 188
¢’ 108 o/ 149 ¢ 189
R 110 87 150 B~ 190
c/ 11 ¢ 151 B8 191
c” 12 A/ 152 ¢/ 192
p./ 113 B/ 153 07 193
c”’ 14 07 158 ¢/ 194
e 115 B/ 155 C”~ 195
B/ 16 ¢ / 156 B/ 196
o’ 17 o/ 157 o 197
Ve 18 ¢ 158 D~ 198
o/ 118 ¢ < 150 B 199
p” 120 o/ 160 U/ 200
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

code:

v
A/

B/
¢/
A

P_IlI_LAW

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-5 »~

s
~
/
e
A/
s/
B/
v

'V
v
v

[o B =

31
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
89
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
M
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination: 08.!)3.2014 FN

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

B/

i

1861
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
182
183
194
195
186
197
198
198
200



code:
v ¢/
2 A/
3 A /
s o/
5 ¢
6 c7
7 B
g8 B
9 AL
10 A/
1n o/
12 A/
i3 D~
14 ¢ ./
15 B/
6 A7
17 8/
w8 v/
19 B
20 B/
21 D
2 o
2z ¢/
24 B
5 AL
26 ¢/
27 ¢
2 B8
29 B/
30 C
31 B
22 B/
33 ¢/
4 8/
s B
s c”
37 B/
38 B”
39 A/
40 D/

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

oA
Version-6 / Date Of Examination: @03.2014 FN
P_HlI_LAW ~~ Mark: 300
41 A 4 g1 ¢ 121 8¢ 161
2 87 82 A/ 122 c/ 162
s 8l 8 Do 123 D/ 163
u o/ 84 c/ 124 ¢ 164
45 0o 85 B/ 125 A7 165
® ¢ 86 c/ 126 D/ 166
47 B/ 87 D/ 127 B / 167
s 87 s 87 128 D7 168
w0 87 8o 0’ 120 A7 169
0 D w0 c/ 130 A~ 170
s1. AL 91 ¢’ 131 AL 174
52 B/ 2 B e 172
53 ¢/ 93 Cc~ 123 D 173
54 D 94 C. 134 ¢ 174
55 ¢ %5 B 135 BID < 175
56 AL % c” 136 D/ 178
57 B/ o 87 137 ¢ 177
58 87 98 ¢ 138 B/ 178
59 ¢ 99 07 139 ¢ 179
60 ¢/ 100 B/ 140 C s 180
61 B/ 01 ¢ 141 Do’ 181
62 C~ .102 c/ 142 D/ 182
63 B/ 103 ¢ 143 87 183
g4 Co 104 D7 145 D’ 184
65 ¢ 105 A7 s 8BS 185
66 b7 106 87 146 c” 186
67 D/ 107 b/ 147 87" 187
68 D/ 108 B 148 ¢/ 188
68 c - 109 D/ 149 87 189
70 D7 110 A/ 150 D/ 180
71 B/ 11 o’ 151 87 191
72 ¢ 112 A/ 152 D~ 192
n &/ 13 8/ 153 C # 183
74 D/ 14 A/ 154 ¢~ 194
75 B/ 15 ¢/ 155 A 195
% B 116 D 156 €~ 196
77 AL 117 D — 157 A 7 197
7 ¢ 118 B 158 A~ 198
79 AL 119 D 159 B/ 199
80 B 120 A/ 160 A/ 200
L o
S — LC\NJ
—



Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-7 7~
code: P_lIl_LAW~"
s 87 s A 81
2 ¢ / 2 B 82
3 g7 a al 83
4 D / 44 D7 84
5 ¢ 5 ¢ 85
6 c” w A7 86
s -

7 ¢ 47 BO 87
8 B/ 48 D 7 88
9 D 7 4 ¢ 89
10 b s0 8/ 90
1 8/ 51 co” 91
12 8/ 52 D 92
13 B~ 53 A / 93
12 AL sa Bl 94
15 o/ 55 87 95
6 Al s6 o’ 96
v o 57 7 97
8 ¢’ 58 D/ 98
19 o’ 59 ¢/ 99
20 8 7 o0 c” 100
21 87 61 D7 101
» o/ &2 A/ 102
23 B/ 63 D/ 103
2 ¢’ 64 A/ 104
25 Al &5 07 108
26 BZ 66 C 7 108
2 v/ 67 A" 107
28 c/ 68 B 108
29 A" 69 B/ 109
30 D/ 70 A 110
31 o n s’ 11
2 8/ 2 ¢ 112
33 AL 73 D /7 113
1 0 74 A/ 114
B3 C7 75 B 115
% 8/ 76 ¢ v 116
7 ¢/ 77 8/ 17
1 b’ 8 AL 118
39 AL 7 o7 119
0 o/ 80 ¢ 120

@Oﬁwvf —Lown

69
Date Of Examination: @3.2014 FN
Mark: 300

c/ 121 D/ 161
o/ 122 B 162
i 123 87 163
c/” 124 ¢ 164
B - 125 ¢/ 165
8 -126 87 166
8/ 127 D/ 167
8™ 128 D/ 168
a/ 129 ¢ 169
Ds 130 ¢~ 170
v 131 A/ 171
A/ 132 D~ 172
Al 133 87 173
8s” 134 A 7 174
g 135 c/ 175
A 136 ¢/ 176
o d 137 ¢« 177
c ~ 138 ¢/ 178
8/ 139 B 179
A; 140 B, 180
c 141 ¢ 181
c” 142 ¢ 182
g7 143 AL 183
o’ 144 c/ 184
o/ 145 o 185
A/ 146 ¢ 186
ue”’ 147 a” 187
B~ 148 A< 188
c/ 128 87 189
B 150 Cc 190
- 151 B/ 191
c 7 152 B« 192
B/ 153 D 193
B‘/ 154 C~ 194
c” 155 A" 195
8/ 156 07 196
g’ 157 B 197
AL 158 B~ 198
c/ 159 A~ 199
A/ 160 C 200
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code: P_II_LAW

Al 41
X 42
¢ 43
c” 44
8’ 45
0 4 46
¢/ 47
c/ 48
AL 49
o’ 50
A - 51
c” 52
B/ 53
g 54
N4 55
cf 56
B/ 57
o’ 58
c/ 59
c” 60
c/ 61
ps’” 62
B 7 63
I 64
Ivd 65
c” 66
g/ 67
Ivd 88
5/ 69
B 70
o’ 71
AL 72
c/ 73
Do 74
¢/ 75
AL 76
c” 77
c” 78
c” 79
cr 80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

Version-8 /

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
118
120

o9

Date Of Examination: ~ (8)03.2014 FN

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
120
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
165
196
197
188
189
200
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code:
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P_II_LAW

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER IN HR & CE

m o0 oW o >

NN ANNN
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Version-9 7

81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

X

Date Of Examination: @3.2014 FN
Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
158
160

v
c”
7
D
4

c
Ve
g
o
o

B

\NA

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
17
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
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